Product Recall

'Ferrera' and 'Cosmo' furniture ranges sold at The Furniture Shack, Clydebank and Parkhead Forge, Glasgow.

The following notice has been issued by West Dunbartonshire Council Trading Standards. Consumer recall notice dated 12 November 2012.





Two seater from a 3 + 2 seater 'Ferrera' suite

Two-seater from a 3 + 2 'Cosmo' corner suite

Following tests which found that samples did not meet the flammability requirements of the Furniture and Furnishings (Fire) (Safety) Regulations 1988 West Dunbartonshire Council Trading Standards is advising anyone who has purchased furniture from the Ferrera and Cosmo ranges to stop using them immediately and contact the supplier at:

Furnish 786 Ltd, t/a The Furniture Shack, 272 Bath Street, Glasgow G2 4JR

If you purchased any of the recalled items from the outlets in Clydebank, Glasgow or online, please contact Trading Standards' advice partner Citizens' Advice consumer helpline on **08454 040506** for further advice and information.